503315700 05/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3362318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Ippei YAMAZAKI	04/06/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	1, Toyota-cho		
City:	Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	Japan		
Postal Code:	471-8571		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14717600		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	166292
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACK MURRAY
SIGNATURE:	/Jack Murray/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2015

Total Attachments: 1

503315700

source=166292_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035682 FRAME: 0659

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	lppei `	YAMAZAKI	(5)	100-201		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)			
Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(3)						
		(4)						
			In conside	ration of the sum of one d	iollar (\$1.00) and othe	er good and valuable consider nd hereby does assign, transfe	ations paid to each	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, AlCHI, 471-8571 JAPAN					
			as defined provisional	d in 35 U.S.C. §100, in ti I, non-provisional, division	ne invention, and in al, continuation, subs	title and interest for the United all applications for patent inc titute, and reissue application s that may be granted on the ir	studing any and all i(s), and all Letters	
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11)	SHOO	SHOCK ABSORBER SYSTEM				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney	Docket No.				
			for which t			ion for patent in the United Sta		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	April 6, 2015				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. appli	cation Serial Number	14/717,0	600		
	filed applications		filed	May 20,	2015		31%	
applicati any appl Assigned claims of reexamil States refull right herewith	applications for the ir ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned ication or continuation in every way possib 3) The undersigned at the interest of a valuation a grant of a valuation a grant of a valuation from said applications of the undersigned assulting from said applications of the undersigned to convey the entire in the interest of the undersigned	nvention le Assigne lagree n or divide in ob- lagree ernation dagree id Unite hereby blication hereby	n, and any gnees may (s) to exect ision thereotaining evic (s) to exect nat Convenies (s) to perfect of States pay authorize (h(s) to the sherein assive grant(s) the states pay authorize (s) to the sherein assive grant(s) the sherein grant(s) the	patent(s) issuing thereon, deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in of, or any patent or reissue dence and going forward water all papers and document of the Assignee. (s) and request(s) the Commodial Assignee, as Assigned and that he has (the paper)	and also to execute a connection with any application based the ith such interference, ents and perform any trial Property or similarich may be necessamissioner of Patents a of the entire interes y have) not executed power to insert on this	iny application and any conting separate assignments in contingual of the interference which may be distributed in act which may be necessary an agreements. The interference which may be distributed in act which may be necessary an agreements. The interference which may be necessary arrangements. The interference which may be necessary and all Letters Patt, and hereby covenants that it, and will not execute, any agrees assignment any further identification of the interference in the interference which is a sessignment any further identification of the interference in the inter	leclared concerning cooperate with the r in connection with affirm by reissue or latents of the United the has (they have) eements in conflict iffication which may	
	In witness whereof,	execu	ted by the	undersigned on the date	(s) opposite the und	ersigned name(s).		
Date	April 6,	201	15	Name of Inventor	Appei	Yamazaki	(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			an and the first of the same o	Name of Inventor		· W.	(SEAL)	
Date			• on •	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			MARKE ST.	Name of Inventor		7 777.50	(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	

Name of Inventor PATENT (SEAL)

RECORDED: 05/20/2015 REEL: 035682 FRAME: 0660